Investment properties are stated at revalued amounts, being fair value at the date of revaluation less accumulated impairment losses.
Increases or decreases in valuation are recognised in the income statement and investment properties are not depreciated.

6. REVIEW OPINION

This restatement of financial information for the year ended 31 December 2004 and the six months ended 30 June 2004 has been
reviewed by the group’s auditors, KPMG Inc and Deloitte & Touche, and their review opinion is available for inspection at the group’s
registered office. Their report includes an emphasis of matter that the scope of their review did not include the presentation and
disclosure aspects of IFRS and was limited to the recognition and measurement criteria of IFRS only. They further note that
amendments to the interpretive guidance issued by the IASB, between the date of this announcement and the finalisation of the
financial statements for the year ending 31 December 2005, may result in changes to the restatements published.

Sandton
3 May 2005

132

Financial highlights

Reviewed Reviewed
As reported As previously
under IFRS reported at

���������������� ����������������

31 December 30 June 31 December 30 June
2004 2004 2004 2004

Share statistics

Number of shares in issue m 394,2 392,9 394,2 392,9

Weighted average number shares m 360,9 327,8 360,9 327,8

Fully diluted weighted average number of shares m 361,8 330,1 361,8 330,1

Headline earnings per share cents 483 245 401 153

Fully diluted headline earnings per share cents 481 243 400 151

Attributable earnings per share cents 423 247 270 116

Fully diluted attributable earnings per share cents 422 245 269 115

Dividends declared per share cents 120 44 120 44

Dividend cover times 4.0 5.6 3.3 3.5

Net asset value per share (Investments at market value) cents 4 692 4 499 4 590 4 444

Tangible net asset value per share (Investments at market value) cents 3 400 3 162 3 357 3 132

Key ratios

Return on ordinary shareholders’ equity % 11,0 11,7 9,2 7,3

Return on total assets % 0,54 0,53 0,45 0,33